that management believes are factually supportable and are expected to have a continuing impact on PPC’s results of operations. In the opinion
of management, all adjustments necessary to present fairly the unaudited pro forma combined financial information have been made. As
Granite and PPC were only under common control as of September 30, 2015, the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the
fifty-two weeks ended December 27, 2015 will include the full fifty-two weeks of PPC’s financial information, but only thirteen weeks of
Granite’s financial information. Finally, as we filed our Q3 10-Q prior to the filing of this 8-K/A, the effects of the Moy Park Acquisition have
already been reflected in the most recent interim statement of operations and balance sheet, and therefore the only periods presented herein are
for each of the fifty-two weeks ended December 25, 2016 and

1

Exhibit 99.2

December 27, 2015 (only inclusive of the thirteen weeks in 2015 for which PPC and Granite were under common control).

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Fifty-Two Weeks Ended December 27, 2015

(In thousands)

Pilgrim's Pride
Corporation

Historical
Granite Holdings

S.a.r.l.
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes (See
Note 5)

Pilgrim's Pride
Corporation
Combined

Net sales $ 8,180,104  $ 573,554  $ —  $ 8,753,658

Cost of sales 6,925,727  528,734  —  7,454,461

Gross profit 1,254,377  44,820  —  1,299,197

Selling, general and administrative expense 203,881  28,160  —  232,041

Administrative restructuring charges 5,605  140  —  5,745

Operating income 1,044,891  16,520  —  1,061,411

Interest expense, net of capitalized interest 37,548  9,183  12,459 (a) 59,190

Interest income (3,673)  (170)  —  (3,843)

Foreign currency transaction losses 25,940  196  —  26,136

Miscellaneous, net (7,682)  (1,386)  —  (9,068)

Income (loss) before income taxes 992,758  8,697  (12,459)  988,996

Income tax expense (benefit) 346,796  (14,381)  (4,348) (b) 328,067

Net income (loss) 645,962  23,078  (8,111)  660,929

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 48  —  —  48
Net income (loss) attributable to
   Pilgrim's Pride Corporation $ 645,914  $ 23,078  $ (8,111)  $ 660,881

2

Exhibit 99.2

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Fifty-Two Weeks Ended December 25, 2016

(In thousands)

Pilgrim's Pride
Corporation

Historical
Granite Holdings

S.a.r.l.
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes (See
Note 5)

Pilgrim's Pride
Corporation
Combined

Net sales $ 7,931,123  $ 1,942,083  $ —  $ 9,873,206

Cost of sales 7,016,763  1,752,190  —  8,768,953

Gross profit 914,360  189,893  —  1,104,253

Selling, general and administrative expense 199,781  112,852  —  312,633

Administrative restructuring charges 1,069  —  —  1,069

Operating income 713,510  77,041  —  790,551

Interest expense, net of capitalized interest 45,921  29,601  49,836 (a) 125,358

Interest income (1,724)  (970)  —  (2,694)

Foreign currency transaction losses 3,897  335  —  4,232

Miscellaneous, net (7,219)  (1,830)  —  (9,049)

Income (loss) before income taxes 672,635  49,905  (49,836)  672,704

Income tax expense (benefit) 232,906  4,504  (18,639) (b) 218,771

Net income (loss) 439,729  45,401  (31,197)  453,933

Less: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (803)  —  —  (803)
Net income (loss) attributable to
   Pilgrim's Pride Corporation $ 440,532  $ 45,401  $ (31,197)  $ 454,736

3

Exhibit 99.2

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

1. Basis of Presentation

The historical financial information has been adjusted to give pro forma effect to events that are (i) directly attributable to the
transaction, (ii) factually supportable, and (iii) with respect to the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations, expected to have a
continuing impact on the combined results. The pro forma adjustments have been prepared to illustrate the estimated effect of the Moy Park
Acquisition and certain other adjustments.

Description of Transaction

On September 8, 2017, Onix, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Pilgrim’s Pride Corporation, acquired 100% of the equity of Granite.